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447 STORE CATTLE

An exceptional entry of quality cattle met with a staggering trade with prices far exceeding
everyones expectations.

We saw the return of several noted buyers who are desperate for quality types and this included
men from Yorkshire and also some new buyers who all contributed to a fantastic trade.

The steers averaged a staggering £1062 and topped at £1720 with several steers at £1300-£1400
to average 223p/kg which would be up £40-£50/head on last month, whilst heifers reached
£1360 to average £1020 and 210p/kg. We had a full capacity of buyers and the only
disappointment was the size of the entry as we had sufficient buyers for 1000 cattle today.

A tremendous run of weaned calves from Davies of Glanyfer, Crosswell sold up to £1300 for steers
and £1140 for heifers to average 247p/kg over 38 cattle.

Whilst Messrs Watkins from Llantilio averaged 240p/kg and £920 for a run of 38 weaned outlying
continental steers and heifers mainly Charolais.

We had the buyers who were willing to give a marked premium for cattle but we did need more
cattle on offer.

A good entry is required next month.
Trade was as follows:

Store Steers (per head)

Lim x 495kg £1720 TD Rees, LIwynhirion

Lim x 690kg £1490 JT Abberley, Hemley Hall

Lim X 645kg £1415 JT Abberley, Hemley Hall

Lim X 645kg £1400 JT Abberley, Hemley Hall

Lim x 640kg £1380 DH Morgan, Nantgwynne

Lim x 690kg £1320 TM Morgan & Partners, Ystradwalter
Lim x 550kg £1305 JT Abberley, Hemley hall

Lim x 490kg £1300 C Davies, Glanyfer

Lim X 545kg £1300 TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd
Lim x 635kg £1290 GW Carpenter & Co, Beiliglas

Lim x 620kg £1280 DE & DM Jones, Maestilo Farm

Lim X 595kg £1275 Messrs Rees, Gelly Geloges

Cha x 660kg £1270 GW Carpenter & Co, Beiliglas

Lim x 600kg £1260 DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd

Lim X 685kg £1240 GW Carpenter & Co, Bailiglas

Lim x 665kg £1240 DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd

Lim x 560kg £1230 TM Morgan & Partners, Ystradwalter
Cha x 515kg £1230 Price & Rogers, Lower Synglas

Lim x 595kg £1225 ER & ME James, Penrhiwgoch

Lim x 480kg £1220 JRM & H Jones, Brynafon
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Store Steers (per kilo)

Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim X
Lim X
Lim x
Lim X
Lim x
Lim x
Cha x
Cha x
Lim x
Lim X

Store Heifers (per head)

495kg
290kg
285kg
300kg
335kg
385kg
390kg
300kg
335kg
490kg
415kg

380kg
396kg
430kg
400kg

Lim X
Lim x
Lim X
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
BRB x
Lim x
Lim x
BRB x
Lim x

Store Heifers (per kilo)

530kg
415kg

630kg
565kg
595kg
565kg
575kg
610kg

605kg
435kg
545kg
505kg
610kg

520kg
550kg
560kg
495kg
550kg
445kg
580kg

Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
BRB x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
BRB x

415kg

310kg

435kg
335kg
445kg
350kg
260kg
352kg
415kg

330kg
530kg
405kg
425kg
410kg

460kg

347.5p/kg
305.2p/kg
301.8p/kg
300p/kg
295.5p/kg
272.7p/kg
271.8p/kg
270p/kg
268.7p/kg
265.3p/kg
262.7p/kg
260p/kg
258.8p/kg
257p/kg
255p/kg

£1360
£1350
£1340
£1340
£1330
£1320
£1300
£1300
£1290
£1280
£1280
£1250
£1250
£1240
£1240
£1230
£1220
£1210

£1210

£1200

325.3p/kg
322.6p/kg
294.3p/kg
274.6p/kg
271.9p/kg
262.9p/kg
261.5p/kg
258.5p/kg
257.8p/kg
257.6p/kg
257p/kg
249.4p/kg
249.4p/kg
248.8p/kg
247.8p/kg

TD Rees, Llwynhirion

E Jones, Coedmore

C Davies, Glanyfer

C Davies, Glanyfer

E Jones, Coedmore

TW Price & Morgan, Tyrosser
C Davies, Glanyfer

Messrs Howells, Shadog

C Davies, Glanyfer

C Davies, Glanyfer

TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd
RT Watkins, New House

RT Watkins, New House
Rees, Fairdrefach

TW Price & Morgan, Tyrosser

JRM & H Jones, Brynafon

DJ Williams, Penmaenliwyd
LM Howells & Son, Gelli Farm
LM Howells & Son, Gelli Farm
JT Abberley, Hemley Hall

TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr

TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr

TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr

DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd

DJ Williams, Penmaenllywd
LM Howells & Son, Gelli Farm
ER & ME James, Penrhiwgoch
DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd
JRM & H Jones, Brynafon

JT Abberley, Hemley Hall

RG & DP Williams, Tredustan Hall
JB Davies, Ffosyrhddod

DH Morgan, Nantgwynne

DJ Williams, Penmaenliwyd
JRM & H Jones, Brynafon

DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd

TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd
DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd

TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd
DJ Williams, Cwmhendrydd

TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd
C Davies, Glanyfer

C Davies, Glanyfer

DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd

E Jones, Coedmore Hall

JRM & H Jones, Brynafon

Messrs Brute, Gwmdwnwall

TW Price & Morgan, Tyrosser

C Davies, Glanyfer

DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd



/7 CULL COWS & BULLS

The demand for cull cows should encourage every suckler farmer to increase and invest in their
suckler cow herds.

With World Markets opening for our beef it is clear the cows seem to be first to benefit and today
we have seen a RECORD-BREAKING sale at Brecon.

Cull Cows topped at £1460 with an AVERAGE of £1102 and a record average of 153p/kg to include
all types, we had 14 cows over £1300 and there were 3 NEW buyers around the ring.

However, to maintain this trade and demand we MUST have more cows forward.

Prices were as follow;

Per head

Lim x
Cha x
Lim X
BRB x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
BRB x
Lim x
BRB x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x

Per Kilo
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x
Blonde x
Lim x
Cha x
BRB x
BRB x
BRB x
Blonde x
BRB x

935kg
840kg
895kg
825kg
865kg
835kg
755kg
800kg
770kg
800kg
765kg
845kg
860kg
825kg

635kg
590kg
680kg
755kg
720kg
755kg
840kg
765kg
770kg
825kg
705kg
655kg

£1460
£1450
£1410

£1400
£1390
£1360
£1360
£1330
£1320
£1320
£1320
£1320
£1300
£1290

200p/kg

196.6p/kg
188.2p/kg
180.1p/kg
179.2p/kg
173.5p/kg
172.6p/kg
172.5p/kg
171.4p/kg

169.7p/kg
168.8p/kg
167.9p/kg

Price & Rogers, Lower Synglas
EA Davies, Pantmeinog

W Jenkins & Sons, Tynewydd
DMG Millichap & Partners, Hendre Owen
Price Bros, Tyleheulog

EA Davies, Pantmeinog

W Jenkins & Sons, Tynewydd
E Jones, Coedmore Hall

EA Davies, Pantmeinog

EA Davies, Pantmeinog

M & H Hanson, Maes y Coed
TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr

TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr

G Davies & Co, Llanfechan

C Davies, Glanyfer

C Davies, Glanyfer

MJ & JM Price, Pencrug

W Jenkins & Sons, Tynewydd
EMA Parry & Son, Plascelyn
TS & PJ Evans & Son, Trawstyr
EA Davies, Pantmeinog

M & H Hanson, Maes y Coed
EA Davies, Pantmeinog

DMG Millichap & Partners, Hendre Owen
DC Rees & Son, Pencrug

DC Rees & Son, Pencrug



FORTHCOMING SALES

FRIDAY 14th FEBRUARY at 1.00pm
Supplementary Cattle Sale

SATURDAY 15t FEBRUARY at 10.30am
Sale of Horses, Ponies, Tack, Tools & Poultry

SATURDAY 15" FEBRUARY at 2.00pm

Sale of Vintage Tractors and Collectables
Estate of KJ Ashworth (Dec).

FRIDAY 21st FEBRUARY at 10.00am

Sale of Furniture
Items accepted until Friday 14t February
Viewing Thursday 20t February 10.00am - 6.00pm

FRIDAY 28" FEBRUARY

Monthly Sale of Store Cattle
Entries now being taken.

For more information please contact
Brecon Market on 01874 622386,
Chris Jones on 07721 488140
John Eirian Davies on 07971 202311



