

## BRECON MARKET CATTLE REPORT FRIDAY 31st JANUARY 2020

## 447 STORE CATTLE

An exceptional entry of quality cattle met with a staggering trade with prices far exceeding everyones expectations.

We saw the return of several noted buyers who are desperate for quality types and this included men from Yorkshire and also some new buyers who all contributed to a fantastic trade.

The steers averaged a staggering £1062 and topped at £1720 with several steers at £1300-£1400 to average 223p/kg which would be up £40-£50/head on last month, whilst heifers reached £1360 to average £1020 and 210p/kg. We had a full capacity of buyers and the only disappointment was the size of the entry as we had sufficient buyers for 1000 cattle today.

A tremendous run of weaned calves from Davies of Glanyfer, Crosswell sold up to £1300 for steers and £1140 for heifers to average 247p/kg over 38 cattle.

Whilst Messrs Watkins from Llantilio averaged 240p/kg and £920 for a run of 38 weaned outlying continental steers and heifers mainly Charolais.

We had the buyers who were willing to give a marked premium for cattle but we did need more cattle on offer.

A good entry is required next month.

480kg

Trade was as follows:

Lim x

Store Steers (per head)						
Lim x	495kg	£1720	TD Rees, Llwynhirion			
Lim x	690kg	£1490	JT Abberley, Hemley Hall			
Lim x	645kg	£1415	JT Abberley, Hemley Hall			
Lim x	645kg	£1400	JT Abberley, Hemley Hall			
Lim x	640kg	£1380	DH Morgan, Nantgwynne			
Lim x	690kg	£1320	TM Morgan & Partners, Ystradwalter			
Lim x	550kg	£1305	JT Abberley, Hemley hall			
Lim x	490kg	£1300	C Davies, Glanyfer			
Lim x	545kg	£1300	TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd			
Lim x	635kg	£1290	GW Carpenter & Co, Beiliglas			
Lim x	620kg	£1280	DE & DM Jones, Maestilo Farm			
Lim x	595kg	£1275	Messrs Rees, Gelly Geloges			
Cha x	660kg	£1270	GW Carpenter & Co, Beiliglas			
Lim x	600kg	£1260	DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd			
Lim x	685kg	£1240	GW Carpenter & Co, Bailiglas			
Lim x	665kg	£1240	DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd			
Lim x	560kg	£1230	TM Morgan & Partners, Ystradwalter			
Cha x	515kg	£1230	Price & Rogers, Lower Synglas			
Lim x	595kg	£1225	ER & ME James, Penrhiwgoch			

£1220

JRM & H Jones, Brynafon

Store Steers (per kilo)							
Lim x	495kg	347.5p/kg	TD Rees, Llwynhirion				
Lim x	290kg	305.2p/kg	E Jones, Coedmore				
Lim x	285kg	301.8p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer				
Lim x	300kg	300p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer				
Lim x	335kg	295.5p/kg	E Jones, Coedmore				
Lim x	385kg	272.7p/kg	TW Price & Morgan, Tyrosser				
Lim x	390kg	271.8p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer				
Lim x	300kg	270p/kg	Messrs Howells, Shadog				
Lim x	335kg	268.7p/kg	C Davies, Glapyfor				
Lim x Lim x	490kg 415kg	265.3p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer				
Cha x	380kg	262.7p/kg 260p/kg	TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd RT Watkins, New House				
Cha x	396kg	258.8p/kg	RT Watkins, New House				
Lim x	430kg	257p/kg	Rees, Fairdrefach				
Lim x	400kg	255p/kg	TW Price & Morgan, Tyrosser				
LIIII X	400kg	255p/ kg	TW File & Morgan, Tyrosser				
	rs (per head						
Lim x	530kg	£1360	JRM & H Jones, Brynafon				
Lim x	415kg	£1350	DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd				
Lim x	630kg	£1340	LM Howells & Son, Gelli Farm				
Lim x	565kg	£1340	LM Howells & Son, Gelli Farm				
Lim x Lim x	595kg 565kg	£1330 £1320	JT Abberley, Hemley Hall TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr				
Lim x	575kg	£1320 £1300	TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr				
Lim x	610kg	£1300	TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr				
Lim x	605kg	£1290	DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd				
Lim x	435kg	£1280	DJ Williams, Penmaenllywd				
Lim x	545kg	£1280	LM Howells & Son, Gelli Farm				
Lim x	505kg	£1250	ER & ME James, Penrhiwgoch				
Lim x	610kg	£1250	DJ Powell & Son, Neuadd				
Lim x	520kg	£1240	JRM & H Jones, Brynafon				
Lim x	550kg	£1240	JT Abberley, Hemley Hall				
BRB x	560kg	£1230	RG & DP Williams, Tredustan Hall				
Lim x	495kg	£1220	JB Davies, Ffosyrhddod				
Lim x	550kg	£1210	DH Morgan, Nantgwynne				
BRB x	445kg	£1210	DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd				
Lim x	580kg	£1200	JRM & H Jones, Brynafon				
Store Heifers (per kilo)							
Lim x	415kg	325.3p/kg	DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd				
Lim x	310kg	322.6p/kg	TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd				
Lim x	435kg	294.3p/kg	DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd				
Lim x	335kg	274.6p/kg	TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd				
BRB x	445kg	271.9p/kg	DJ Williams, Cwmhendrydd				
Lim x	350kg	262.9p/kg	TA & AA Hughes & Son, Cwmhendrydd				
Lim x Lim x	260kg 352kg	261.5p/kg 258.5p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer C Davies, Glanyfer				
Lim x	415kg	257.8p/kg	DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd				
Lim x	330kg	257.6p/kg 257.6p/kg	E Jones, Coedmore Hall				
Lim x	530kg	257.0p/kg 257p/kg	JRM & H Jones, Brynafon				
Lim x	405kg	249.4p/kg	Messrs Brute, Gwmdwnwall				
Lim x	425kg	249.4p/kg	TW Price & Morgan, Tyrosser				
Lim x	410kg	248.8p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer				
BRB x	460kg	247.8p/kg	DJ Williams, Penmaenllwyd				

## 77 CULL COWS & BULLS

The demand for cull cows should encourage every suckler farmer to increase and invest in their suckler cow herds.

With World Markets opening for our beef it is clear the cows seem to be first to benefit and today we have seen a RECORD-BREAKING sale at Brecon.

Cull Cows topped at £1460 with an AVERAGE of £1102 and a record average of 153p/kg to include all types, we had 14 cows over £1300 and there were 3 NEW buyers around the ring.

However, to maintain this trade and demand we MUST have more cows forward.

Prices were as follow;

Per head Lim x Cha x Lim x BRB x Lim x Lim x Lim x Lim x BRB x Lim x BRB x Lim x BRB x Lim x Lim x Lim x Lim x Lim x Lim x	935kg 840kg 895kg 825kg 865kg 835kg 755kg 800kg 770kg 800kg 765kg 845kg 860kg 825kg	£1460 £1450 £1410 £1400 £1390 £1360 £1360 £1320 £1320 £1320 £1320 £1320 £1320	Price & Rogers, Lower Synglas EA Davies, Pantmeinog W Jenkins & Sons, Tynewydd DMG Millichap & Partners, Hendre Owen Price Bros, Tyleheulog EA Davies, Pantmeinog W Jenkins & Sons, Tynewydd E Jones, Coedmore Hall EA Davies, Pantmeinog EA Davies, Pantmeinog EA Davies, Pantmeinog M & H Hanson, Maes y Coed TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr TS & PJ Evans, Trawstyr G Davies & Co, Llanfechan
Per Kilo Lim x Lim x Lim x Lim x Blonde x Lim x Cha x BRB x	635kg 590kg 680kg 755kg 720kg 755kg 840kg 765kg 770kg 825kg 705kg 655kg	200p/kg 196.6p/kg 188.2p/kg 180.1p/kg 179.2p/kg 173.5p/kg 172.6p/kg 172.5p/kg 171.4p/kg 169.7p/kg 168.8p/kg 167.9p/kg	C Davies, Glanyfer C Davies, Glanyfer MJ & JM Price, Pencrug W Jenkins & Sons, Tynewydd EMA Parry & Son, Plascelyn TS & PJ Evans & Son, Trawstyr EA Davies, Pantmeinog M & H Hanson, Maes y Coed EA Davies, Pantmeinog DMG Millichap & Partners, Hendre Owen DC Rees & Son, Pencrug DC Rees & Son, Pencrug

## FORTHCOMING SALES

FRIDAY 14<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY at 1.00pm Supplementary Cattle Sale

SATURDAY 15<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY at 10.30am Sale of Horses, Ponies, Tack, Tools & Poultry

SATURDAY 15<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY at 2.00pm Sale of Vintage Tractors and Collectables Estate of KJ Ashworth (Dec).

FRIDAY 21st FEBRUARY at 10.00am Sale of Furniture

Items accepted until Friday 14<sup>th</sup> February Viewing Thursday 20<sup>th</sup> February 10.00am – 6.00pm

> FRIDAY 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY Monthly Sale of Store Cattle Entries now being taken.

For more information please contact Brecon Market on 01874 622386, Chris Jones on 07721 488140 John Eirian Davies on 07971 202311